

**CITY OF WOOSTER
SYCAMORE LANE WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: MAY 24, 2019**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						BIDDER NAME :	Dirt Dawg Excavating LLC		G & G Enterprises Complete Excavating Service LLC		Boss Union Contracting	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1A	202	CURB BOX REMOVED	4	EA	\$75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
1B	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	3	EA	\$150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
1C	202	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	1	EA	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00
1D	202	CURB REMOVED	40	FT	\$4.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 34.00
2A	638	6" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	17	FT	\$100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 1,538.50
2B	638	8" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	350	FT	\$84.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 87.75	\$ 30,712.50	\$ 91.50	\$ 32,025.00
3A	638	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00
3B	638	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 3,690.00
4	638	FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
5A	638	1" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	86	FT	\$25.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,333.00
5B	638	1" CORPORATION STOP	4	EA	\$350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00
5C	638	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	4	EA	\$300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00
5D	638	1" COUPLING	4	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
5E	638	3/4" x 1" UNION	4	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
5F	638	1" UNION	4	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
5G	638	TWO BOLT DRESSER COUPLING	4	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 216.00
6A	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	630	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 963.90
6B	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS	194	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 13,774.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,580.00	\$ 85.87	\$ 16,658.78
7	609	CURB, TYPE 2-A	40	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
8	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
9	SPEC	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	150	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
						\$ 70,000.00						
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 7,000.00						
TOTAL BID												
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 77,000.00	\$ 55,904.00		\$ 66,729.50		\$ 69,424.18	

Bond	Granite Re	Bond	Auto Owners Mutu	Bond	Cincinnati Ins. Co.
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	No
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes
Addendum	Yes	Addendum	Yes	Addendum	Yes